CHIP RESISTOR
1
■车规薄膜片式固定电阻器 - AT 系列
Thin Film Chip Fixed Resistor Automotive Grade - AT Series
◆特征 Features
* 符合 AEC-Q200 汽车标准相关条款
Compliant with AEC-Q200 standard
* 具有抗硫化性能

4、4R02型号包含including:RC-MT08、RCMT08、RH-MT08、RHMT08
5、4R03型号包含including:RC-ML08、RCML08、RH-ML08、RHML08
6、上述型号说明适用于附录中所有型号。
The above description applies to all types in the appendix.
CHIP RESISTOR
ΦD0 P0
P1P
B
A
WF
E
T
◆包装 Packaging
* 纸带编带 Paper Taping
适用于01005、0201、0402 、2R01、4R01、2R02、4R02：
For 01005、0201、0402 、2R01、4R01、2R02、4R02：
单位unit: mm
型号Type A B W F E
01005 0.45±0.02 0.25±0.02 8.00±0.02 3.50±0.05 1.75±0.05
0201 0.70±0.10 0.40±0.10 8.00±0.20 3.50±0.05 1.75±0.10
0402 1.15±0.10 0.65±0.10 8.00±0.20 3.50±0.05 1.75±0.10
2R01 0.97±0.05 0.77±0.05 8.00±0.20 3.50±0.05 1.75±0.10
4R01 1.57±0.05 0.77±0.05 8.00±0.20 3.50±0.05 1.75±0.10
2R02 1.45±0.10 1.20±0.10 8.00±0.20 3.50±0.05 1.75±0.10
4R02 2.20±0.10 1.20±0.10 8.00±0.20 3.50±0.05 1.75±0.10
单位unit: mm
型号Type P P0 P1 ФD0 T1 T
01005 2.00±0.05 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.05 1.55±0.02 0.17±0.02 0.31±0.02
0201 2.00±0.05 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.05 1.50±0.10 0.28±0.04 0.42±0.05
0402 2.00±0.05 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.05 1.50±0.10 / 0.44±0.05
2R01 2.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.05 1.50±0.10 / 0.60±0.10
4R01 2.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.05 1.50±0.10 / 0.60±0.10
2R02 2.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.05 1.50±0.10 / 0.60±0.10
4R02 2.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.05 1.50±0.10 / 0.60±0.10
适用于0603、0805、0508、1206、0612、1210、4R03：
For 0603、0805、0508、1206、0612、1210、4R03：
CHIP RESISTOR
单位unit: mm
型号Type A B W F E
0603 1.80±0.10 1.05±0.10 8.00±0.20 3.50±0.05 1.75±0.10
0805 2.30±0.10 1.50±0.10 8.00±0.20 3.50±0.05 1.75±0.10
0508 2.30±0.10 1.50±0.10 8.00±0.20 3.50±0.05 1.75±0.10
1206 3.50±0.20 1.90±0.20 8.00±0.20 3.50±0.05 1.75±0.10
0612 3.50±0.20 1.90±0.20 8.00±0.20 3.50±0.05 1.75±0.10
1210 3.50±0.20 2.80±0.20 8.00±0.20 3.50±0.05 1.75±0.10
4R03 3.50±0.20 1.90±0.20 8.00±0.20 3.50 ± 0.05 1.75±0.10
单位unit: mm
* 塑料带编带 Embossed Taping
适用于2010、2512、1225：
For 2010、2512、1225：
单位unit: mm
型号Type A0 B0 W F E t
2010 5.50±0.15 2.82±0.15 12.00±0.10 5.50±0.10 1.75±0.10 0.25±0.05
2512 6.78±0.15 3.45±0.15 12.00±0.10 5.50±0.10 1.75±0.10 0.25±0.05
1225 6.78±0.15 3.45±0.15 12.00±0.10 5.50±0.10 1.75±0.10 0.25±0.05
型号Type P P0 P1 ФD0
T
厚膜电阻及薄膜电阻
Thick Film Resistor and
Thin Film Resistor
合金片式固定电
阻 Metal
Foil resistor
0603 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.05 1.50±0.10 0.60±0.10 0.75±0.10
0805 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.05 1.50±0.10 0.75±0.10 0.95±0.10
0508 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.05 1.50±0.10 0.75±0.10 0.95±0.10
1206 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.05 1.50±0.10 0.75±0.10 0.95±0.10
0612 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.05 1.50±0.10 0.75±0.10 0.95±0.10
1210 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.05 1.50±0.10 0.75±0.10 ---
4R03 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 2.00±0.05 1.50±0.10 0.75±0.10 ---
CHIP RESISTOR
单位unit: mm
型号Type P P0 P1 ФD0 ФD1

刘瀚阳 Hangyang Liu
V11.0 2025-04-30
- 型号表示方法：修改电阻温度系数代号
Part number: Revise the T.C.R code.
- 额定值：修改阻值范围及电阻温度系数
Ratings: Revise the resistance range and
T.C.R.
沈琦 Qi Shen
V10.0 2024-12-16
- 特点：删除电阻温度系数及精度描述；
增加符合无卤素要求
Feature: Delete the content of T.C.R and
Torlerance. Add halogen free requirement.
- 结构：增加薄膜电阻专用识别码的说明
Constraction: Add the note for thin film
resistor code.
- 额定值：修改 0402型号元件极限电压
和最大过负荷电压
Ratings: Revise the limiting elemen
voltage and Max. overload voltage.
沈琦 Qi Shen
V9.0 2024-06-18
- 额定值：修改 1206~2512阻值范围，由
10Ω~510KΩ修改为 10Ω~374KΩ
Ratings：Revise the resistance range of
1206~2512, change from 10Ω~510KΩ
To 10Ω~374KΩ.
沈琦 Qi Shen
V8.0 2023-04-28
- 增加“单脉冲最高电压”曲线
Add the curve of Maximum Pulse Load
Vmax for Single Pulse.
张继康 Jikang Zhang
V7.0 2023-02-20
- 附录：增加 RH-MY04、RH-MY08产品
编带包装参数
Appendix: Add the taping parameters of
RH-MY04, RH-MY08.
- 附录：修改 0201、0402、0603、0805
编带包装 A、B、T参数
Appendix: Modify the taping parameters
A, B, T of 0201, 0402, 0603, 0805.
卢振强 Zhengqiang Lu
CHIP RESISTOR
7
V6.0 2022-06-16
- 产品标记由数码体改为手写体
Modify the product marking from digital
to handwritten.
杜建业 Jianye Du
V5.0 2022-02-25
- 附录中“包装数量”修改 0201型号为 15k
Revise the Packaging quantity of 0201 to
15K.
杜建业 Jianye Du
V4.0 2021-11-23
- 修改“额定值”阻值范围
Revise the resistance range in ratings.
- 修改“抗硫化”试验标准
Revise the specification of Sulfuration
resistant test.
张继康 Jikang Zhang
V3.0 2021-08-13
- 增加“应用领域”
Add the application.